FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-20-2000



10

RECORDATIO

H 101 1114 1111 (II 1114 111 111 111 II	
01493495	
N FORM COVER SHEET	JEP 1 5 136
MARKS ONLY	n n
Please record the attached original doc	ument(s) or copy(ies).

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New 9-35-00	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 7-28-00					
Name Global Touch Incorporate	ed / 20 00				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion California				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Smith, Bucklin & Assoc	riates Inc.				
Name Smith, Bucklin & Assoc	Tates, The				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 401 North Michigan Av	enue				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Chicago	111inois 60611				
City	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
/18/2000 Ditimenship (\$1415, Philipsorporation/Organization Illinois					
FC:481 40.00 OP FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:482 125.00 OP					
/	the document and				
the stime of information is estimated to avera	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including unit i

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative	Name and Address	Enter for the first Rece		
Name Michelle D.				
Address (line 1) Sheppard, M	ullin, Richter & H	ampton, LLP		
Address (line 2) Four Embarc	adero Center			
Address (line 3) 17th Floor				
Address (line 4) San Francis	co, CA 94111			
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and To	elephone Number (41)	5) 434-9100	
Name Michelle D.				
Address (line 1) Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton, LLP				
Address (line 2) Four Embarc	adero Center			
Address (line 3) 17th Floor				
Address (line 4) San Francis	co, CA 94111			
Pages Enter the total n	umber of pages of the attactactactactactactactactactactactacta	hed conveyance docu	ment # 6	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
75/778,633		1,857,386 1,	940,816	
		2,078,559 1,	860,545	
		2,010,743		

Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): **Fee Amount** \$ 65.00 X Deposit Account Method of Payment: Enclosed **Deposit Account** (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) 501395 **Deposit Account Number:** No Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

muicateu nerem.

Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed
ielle	D. Lohn	7	9/7/00

WHEREAS, Global Touch Incorporated, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 2980 Adeline Street, Berkeley, California 94703 ("the Assignor"), has adopted and is using the mark "THE CYBER SUMMIT" (the "Mark") in connection with

Educational services, namely, conducting seminars in the field of business management, product distribution and electronic media

WHEREAS, Smith, Bucklin & Associates, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a principal place of business at 401 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60611 ("the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign into the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, effective the date of its signature below.

_

Bv:

Denise A. Sangster

Global Touch Incorporated

President and CEO

WHEREAS, Global Touch Incorporated, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 2980 Adeline Street, Berkeley, California 94703 ("the Assignor"), has adopted and is using the mark "EUROCHANNELS" (the "Mark") in connection with

> Educational services, namely, conducting seminars in the field of business management, distribution of products, computers and electronic media

WHEREAS, Smith, Bucklin & Associates, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a principal place of business at 401 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60611 ("the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign into the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, effective the date of its signature below.

Global Touch Incorporated

nise A. Sangster

President and CEO

By

WHEREAS, Global Touch Incorporated, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 2980 Adeline Street, Berkeley, California 94703 ("the Assignor"), has adopted and is using the mark "CYBERCHANNELS" (the "Mark") in connection with

Educational services, namely, conducting seminars in the field of business management, distribution of products, computers and electronic media

WHEREAS, Smith, Bucklin & Associates, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a principal place of business at 401 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60611 ("the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign into the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, effective the date of its signature below.

Date:

Global Touch Incorporated

By:

Denise A. Sangster

President and CEO

SF:FKM\WORD97\100\61215727.1

-1-

WHEREAS, Global Touch Incorporated, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 2980 Adeline Street, Berkeley, California 94703 ("the Assignor"), has adopted and is using the mark "EC PORTFOLIO" (the "Mark") in connection with

Arranging and conducting seminars in the fields of strategic planning and corporate development for business and industry.

WHEREAS, Smith, Bucklin & Associates, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a principal place of business at 401 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60611 ("the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign into the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, effective the date of its signature below.

B

Date:

_

Denise A. Sangster

Global Touch Incorporated

President and CEO

SF:FKM\WORD97\100\61215908.1

WHEREAS, Global Touch Incorporated, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 2980 Adeline Street, Berkeley, California 94703 ("the Assignor"), has adopted and is using the mark "FORGING CUSTOMER & CHANNEL STRATEGIES" (the "Mark") in connection with

> Arranging and conducting seminars in the fields of strategic planning and corporate development for business and industry

WHEREAS, Smith, Bucklin & Associates, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a principal place of business at 401 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60611 ("the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign into the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, effective the date of its signature below.

Global Touch Incorporated

Denise A. Sangster

President and CEO

SF:FKM\WORD97\100\61215908.1

WHEREAS, Global Touch Incorporated, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 2980 Adeline Street, Berkeley, California 94703 ("the Assignor"), has adopted and is using the mark "MEETING THE FUTURE OF EUROPE'S MICROCOMPUTER CHANNELS" (the "Mark") in connection with

Educational services, namely, conducting seminars in the field of electronic media and distribution

WHEREAS, Smith, Bucklin & Associates, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a principal place of business at 401 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60611 ("the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign into the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, effective the date of its signature below.

.

Βή.

Denise A. Sangster

President and CEO

Global Touch Incorporated

SF:FKM\WORD97\100\61215908.1

RECORDED: 09/25/2000